

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2696/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 10/01/2008 in CA No.20/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS (PORT) KOLKATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EASTERN ENTERPRISES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 19 days in filing the application for amendment
of cause title is condoned.

Amended cause title be taken on record.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|