

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2696/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/01/2008 in CA No. 20/2007,10/01/2008 in GA No. 3419/2007,10/01/2008 in GA No. 3420/2007 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS (PORT) KOLKATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TARUN FABRICS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 27/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the sole respondent by dasti.

(Ashwani Kumar)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master